370 INDEX

Registration—
Elections—Affidavit not necessary
Motor vehicles—See under that heading.
Research and Education—Appropriation to Department of
Resolutions—Joint—See separate index.
Retail Sales Tax—See Sales Tax.
Retirement Systems—
Bureau of Mines—Director an appointed official .......ccoe..
Employees—Appropriation to
Employees—Optional allowance
Employees—Supplementary pensions
Miners’ Hospital—Employees in System ...
Social Security—
Investment of monies in Contribution Fund ...
Studies and reports; when submitted ...
Supplementary pensions—Formula amended .....ooeeicennees
Teachers—
Appropriation for
Optional allowances
Part-time employment
Supplementary pensions
Revenue Deficiency Fund—Appropriation ...
Revenue Estimates—Appropriation to Bureau of.......coe.ee
Roads—
Bicycles, animals on. expressways
Bridges—Agreements with West Virginia ..o
Commission—Appropriation to
Property Review Boards—Farmer to be member......ceueee
Twelve Year Program—generally amended ......ccocveeiniees
Rocks State Park—Bond funds for
Rosewood State Training School—
ADPDPTOPTIation ....cieseesscnnisiiiienmsssssissnisiiissi
Bond funds for ‘
Rule Against Perpetuities—Modified

St. John’s College—Appropriation
St. Mary’s Seminary Junior College—

Appropriation
Bond funds for ...
Sales Tax—
Appropriation to Division reesesreeneebeeresressesaesbrebasraetnate

Farm vehicles—Exemption
Salisbury State Teachers’ College

APPTOPTIation .ieceresecssssiinnisnnnisses e

Bond FUNAS FOT wvrverrrererrrsssesterssnnnmsnesessstsismsssrastsnessssssssnssstsssas
Sandy Point State Park—Bond funds for ....cociincieniesnens
Savage River State Forest—Bond funds for
Savings Institutions—Interest, dividends paid by .
Scholarships——-Teachers——Appropriation 003 RO
School for the Blind—Appropriation
Schools—

Appropriations for ...

Bond funds for State Department of Education......cceennee.

Bond issue—Interest rate increased

Chap.
28

42

42
86
44

Page
52

104, 151

139
27
172
22
147
81

219

99
253

229

118
230
157

141

132
235

82
216

137
236
229
229
255
142
140

132
235



