370 INDEX

	Chap.	Page
Registration—	00	52
Elections—Affidavit not necessary	28	02
Motor vehicles—See under that heading.	42	104, 151
Research and Education—Appropriation to Department of	44	104, 101
Resolutions—Joint—See separate index.		
Retail Sales Tax—See Sales Tax.		
Retirement Systems—	82	218
Bureau of Mines—Director an appointed official	42	75
Employees—Appropriation to	13	25
Employees—Optional allowance	13 12	22
Employees—Supplementary pensions	59	174
Miners' Hospital—Employees in System	99	
Social Security—	38	67
Investment of monies in Contribution Fund	15	29
Studies and reports; when submitted	$\frac{10}{12}$	22
Supplementary pensions—Formula amended	14	
Teachers—	42	139
Appropriation for	14	27
Optional allowances	57	172
Part-time employment	12	22
Supplementary pensions	$\frac{12}{42}$	147
Revenue Deficiency Fund—Appropriation	$\frac{42}{42}$	81
Revenue Estimates—Appropriation to Bureau of	44	01
Roads—	84	219
Bicycles, animals on expressways	2	6
Bridges—Agreements with West Virginia	$\frac{2}{42}$	99
Commission—Appropriation to	93	253
Property Review Boards—Farmer to be member	33 1	3
Twelve Year Program—generally amended	86	229
Rocks State Park—Bond funds for	80	220
Rosewood State Training School-	42	118
Appropriation	86	230
Bond funds for	44	157
Rule Against Perpetuities—Modified	44	101
s		
St. John's College—Appropriation	42	141
St. Mary's Seminary Junior College—		
Appropriation	42	132
Bond funds for	86	235
Sales Tax—		
Appropriation to Division	42	82
Farm vehicles—Exemption	. 80	216
Salisbury State Teachers' College		
Appropriation	. 42	137
Bond funds for	. 86	236
Sandy Point State Park—Bond funds for	. 86	229
Savage River State Forest—Bond funds for	. 86	229
Savings Institutions—Interest, dividends paid by	. 94	2 55
Scholarships—Teachers—Appropriation for	. 42	142
School for the Blind—Appropriation	. 42	140
Schools— Appropriations for	. 42	132
Bond funds for State Department of Education	. 86	235
Bond issue—Interest rate increased	. 5	9
Dolla Isbac Intologo		